
                    

            All India Institute of Medical Sciences 
                      Examination Section 

 

 

F.No. AIIMS/ExamSec/PhD/11-51/2021                      Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110608 
                                                              Dated the 19th April, 2022 

 

                                                             

CORRIGENDUM NO. 05/2022 

 

With reference to the Result Notification No. 59/2022 of Ms. Tanuja Kaushal, Department of 

Psychiatry (Clinical Psychiatry), wherein due to mistake her Department name was 

Psychiatry (Clinical Psychiatry).  However as per record her Department name as Psychiatry 

(Clinical Psychology) instead of Psychiatry (Clinical Psychiatry). 

 

Hence, correction in Department name in the Result Notification No. F.No. 

AIIMS/ExamSec/PhD/11-51/2021 dated the 23.03.2022 may be read as: 

 

Sl. No. Department Name mentioned earlier Correct  Name 

1 Psychiatry(Clinical Psychiatry) Psychiatry (Clinical Psychology) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
                                                                                       Sd/-                                                           

Associate Dean (Exams) 
 

 

However, other contents of Result Notification F.No. AIIMS/ExamSec/PhD/11-51/2021 dated 

the 23.03.2022 will remain unchanged. 

 
 

 


